TEE VIEDOC |
> elearning

T Table of Contents (updated Oct 4, 2018)

VIEDOC
Summary of the latest updates 'S eleaming
User Guide Viedoc 4

* New video lesson:
o Randomization

-
o Genera

tanats for Viedoo Chnic

sariabs for Visdor Admin and Viedo: Designer

B Fom exampiles

© Damagraphics © Vital Sigrs

Change log

« The following tables show a list of updates of the eLearning.

* 2014 and 2015

Version Description By Date

1.1 Updated info on list view in patient selection Product owner 2014-12-15
1.2 Added video tutorials Product owner 2015-01-10
1.3 Added use case "advanced visibility conditions" Product owner 2015-02-20
1.4 FAQ module added Product owner 2015-02-26
15 Added use case "intro to JavaScript", added lesson "reset and delete" Product owner 2015-03-13
1.6 Added use cases "adding a prefix to patient ID" and Product owner 2015-03-17

"diff between two time variables"

1.7 Added new module "Form examples” Product owner 2015-03-20
1.8 Added lesson "Outputs and Validation" Product owner 2015-03-30
1.9 Updated lesson "Planned for next release" Product owner 2015-04-09
1.10 Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest Product owner 2015-05-06

release"



111
1.12

1.13

1.14

1.15
1.16

1.17
1.18

2016
Version
1.19

1.20

1.21

1.22

1.23

1.24

1.25

1.26

1.27

1.28

1.29

2017
Version
1.30

131

1.32

1.33

1.34

1.35

1.36

Updated lessons "Outputs and Validation" and "Study Settings"

Updated lessons "Planned for next release” and "What's new in the latest
release"

Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest
release"

Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest
release"

Updated lesson "Planned for next release"

Updated lessons "Planned for next release” and "What's new in the latest
release"

Updated lessons "Lock study" and "What's new in the latest release"

Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest
release"”

Description

Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest
release"

Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest
release"

Updated lessons "Planned for next release” and "What's new in the latest
release”

Updated lessons "Planned for next release” and "What's new in the latest
release"

Added new lesson "Configuring Randomizations" and updated lessons "Study

settings"”, "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest release"
Added new section about signature definition to lesson "Signing of data"

Added new lessons "Manage medical coding dictionaries” and "Data mapping
for import of data", updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's
new in the latest release"

Added new lesson "Medical coding scopes”, updated lesson "Global design
settings"

Updated lessons "Managing study sites", "Before you start", "Planned for
next release" and "What's new in the latest release"

Updated lessons "User management”, and "System requirements"

Updated lesson "Data mapping"

Description
Added link to our new data import video tutorial to lesson "Data mapping"

Added new lessons "Data export" and "Data preview", updated the lesson
"Overview of the landing page" for Viedoc Clinic, and the lessons "What's new
in the latest release" and "Planned for next release"

Updated lesson "Forms" and "Overview of Viedoc Admin", updated lessons
"Before you start" and "Introduction to Viedoc Clinic" with information about
Viedoc system languages

Updated lessons "What's new in the latest release" and "Planned for next
release"

Updated lessons "Data entry, edits, queries”, "Data export", "Overview of
Viedoc Admin", "Forms", "System requirements"”, "What's new in the latest
release" and "Planned for next release"

Updated lessons "Data export”, "Study Workflow", "Reset and delete",
"What's new in the latest release" and "Planned for next release"

Updated lessons "Global design settings", "Roles", "Forms", "User
management”, "Introduction to Viedoc Admin", "Overview of the landing
page","Data entry, edits, queries”, "What's new in the latest release" and

Product owner
Product owner

Product owner

Product owner

Product owner
Product owner

Product owner
Product owner

By
Product owner

Product owner

Product owner

Product owner

Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

By
Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

2015-06-04
2015-07-08

2015-08-25

2015-09-24

2015-10-13
2015-10-26

2015-11-13
2015-11-23

Date

2016-02-
03

2016-03-
04

2016-04-
06

2016-05-
19

2016-10-
14

2016-10-
31

2016-11-
17

2016-11-
18

2016-12-
12

2016-12-
16

2016-12-
19

Date

2017-01-
10

2017-01-
27

2017-02-
03

2017-03-
09

2017-04-
20

2017-06-
01

2017-08-
24



"Planned for next release". Added 4 new lessons on using the reference data:

"Using Reference Data", "Reference data in Viedoc Designer", "Reference
data in Viedoc Admin" and "Reference data in Viedoc Clinic"

1.37 Added 2 new lessons under the Use Cases section: "Using JavaScript in
Viedoc " and "Dynamic randomization”

1.38 Added a new lesson "Using alerts and trackers" and updated lessons "Study
Settings", "Forms", "Outputs and validation", "Managing medical coding
dictionaries", "Medical coding", "Data entry, edits, queries", "What's new in
the latest release”, "Planned for next release"

1.39 Updated lesson "Adding an auto counter in common events"
1.40 Updated lesson "Enter and edit data, and resolve queries"”

1.41 Added lessons "Manage translations for subject initiated events", "Queries in
ODM" and updated lessons "Data mapping for import of data", "Forms",
"Difference between two time variables”, "What's new in the latest release”,
"Planned for next release".

2018
Version Description

1.42 Added lessons "Repeating forms", "Scheduling events" and updated lessons
"Enter and edit data, and resolve queries”, "Data export", "Overview of Viedoc
Admin", "Study workflow", "Data mapping for import of data", "Using
JavaScript in Viedoc", "Controlling the format of a date/time variable", "What's
new in the latest release", "Planned for next release".

1.43 Updated lessons "Introduction to Viedoc Clinic", "Overview of Viedoc Admin",
"Data export", "Using JavaScript in Viedoc", "What's new in the latest
release", "Planned for next release".

1.44 Added lessons "Manage your Viedoc account" and "Deleting a study", and
updated lessons "User management”, "What's new in the latest release",
"Planned for next release".

1.45 Added video lesson "Randomizationt”, and updated lessons "What's new in
the latest release”, and "Planned for next release".

Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

By

Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

Technical writer

2017-09-
19

2017-10-
09

2017-11-
03

2017-11-
21

2017-11-
24

Date

2018-01-
25

2018-03-
15

2018-05-
27

2018-10-
04



