

Table of Contents (updated Oct 4, 2018)

1 Summary of the latest updates

- New video lesson:
 - Randomization



2 Change log

• The following tables show a list of updates of the eLearning.

• 2014 and 2015

Versio	n Description	Ву	Date
1.1	Updated info on list view in patient selection	Product owner	2014-12-15
1.2	Added video tutorials	Product owner	2015-01-10
1.3	Added use case "advanced visibility conditions"	Product owner	2015-02-20
1.4	FAQ module added	Product owner	2015-02-26
1.5	Added use case "intro to JavaScript", added lesson "reset and delete"	Product owner	2015-03-13
1.6	Added use cases "adding a prefix to patient ID" and "diff between two time variables"	Product owner	2015-03-17
1.7	Added new module "Form examples"	Product owner	2015-03-20
1.8	Added lesson "Outputs and Validation"	Product owner	2015-03-30
1.9	Updated lesson "Planned for next release"	Product owner	2015-04-09
1.10	Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest release"	Product owner	2015-05-06

1.11	Updated lessons "Outputs and Validation" and "Study Settings"	Product owner	2015-06-04
1.12	Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest release"	Product owner	2015-07-08
1.13	Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest release"	Product owner	2015-08-25
1.14	Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest release"	Product owner	2015-09-24
1.15	Updated lesson "Planned for next release"	Product owner	2015-10-13
1.16	Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest release"	Product owner	2015-10-26
1.17	Updated lessons "Lock study" and "What's new in the latest release"	Product owner	2015-11-13
1.18	Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest release"	Product owner	2015-11-23
2016			
Version	Description	Ву	Date
1.19	Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest release"	Product owner	2016-02- 03
1.20	Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest release"	Product owner	2016-03- 04
1.21	Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest release"	Product owner	2016-04- 06
1.22	Updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest release"	Product owner	2016-05- 19
1.23	Added new lesson "Configuring Randomizations" and updated lessons "Study settings", "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest release"	Technical writer	2016-10- 14
1.24	Added new section about signature definition to lesson "Signing of data"	Technical writer	2016-10- 31
1.25	Added new lessons "Manage medical coding dictionaries" and "Data mapping for import of data", updated lessons "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest release"	Technical writer	2016-11- 17
1.26	Added new lesson "Medical coding scopes", updated lesson "Global design settings"	Technical writer	2016-11- 18
1.27	Updated lessons "Managing study sites", "Before you start", "Planned for next release" and "What's new in the latest release"	Technical writer	2016-12- 12
1.28	Updated lessons "User management", and "System requirements"	Technical writer	2016-12- 16
1.29	Updated lesson "Data mapping"	Technical writer	2016-12- 19
2017			
Version	Description	Ву	Date
1.30	Added link to our new data import video tutorial to lesson "Data mapping"	Technical writer	2017-01- 10
1.31	Added new lessons "Data export" and "Data preview", updated the lesson "Overview of the landing page" for Viedoc Clinic, and the lessons "What's new in the latest release" and "Planned for next release"	Technical writer	2017-01- 27
1.32	Updated lesson "Forms" and "Overview of Viedoc Admin", updated lessons "Before you start" and "Introduction to Viedoc Clinic" with information about Viedoc system languages	Technical writer	2017-02- 03
1.33	Updated lessons "What's new in the latest release" and "Planned for next release"	Technical writer	2017-03- 09
1.34	Updated lessons "Data entry, edits, queries", "Data export", "Overview of Viedoc Admin", "Forms", "System requirements", "What's new in the latest release" and "Planned for next release"	Technical writer	2017-04- 20
1.35	Updated lessons "Data export", "Study Workflow", "Reset and delete", "What's new in the latest release" and "Planned for next release"	Technical writer	2017-06- 01
1.36	Updated lessons "Global design settings", "Roles", "Forms", "User management", "Introduction to Viedoc Admin", "Overview of the landing page", "Data entry, edits, queries", "What's new in the latest release" and	Technical writer	2017-08- 24

	"Planned for next release". Added 4 new lessons on using the reference data: "Using Reference Data", "Reference data in Viedoc Designer", "Reference data in Viedoc Admin" and "Reference data in Viedoc Clinic"		
1.37	Added 2 new lessons under the Use Cases section: "Using JavaScript in Viedoc " and "Dynamic randomization"	Technical writer	2017-09- 19
1.38	Added a new lesson "Using alerts and trackers" and updated lessons "Study Settings", "Forms", "Outputs and validation", "Managing medical coding dictionaries", "Medical coding", "Data entry, edits, queries", "What's new in the latest release", "Planned for next release"	Technical writer	2017-10- 09
1.39	Updated lesson "Adding an auto counter in common events"	Technical writer	2017-11- 03
1.40	Updated lesson "Enter and edit data, and resolve queries"	Technical writer	2017-11- 21
1.41	Added lessons "Manage translations for subject initiated events", "Queries in ODM" and updated lessons "Data mapping for import of data", "Forms", "Difference between two time variables", "What's new in the latest release", "Planned for next release".	Technical writer	2017-11- 24
2018			
Version	Description	Ву	Date
1.42	Added lessons "Repeating forms", "Scheduling events" and updated lessons "Enter and edit data, and resolve queries", "Data export", "Overview of Viedoc Admin", "Study workflow", "Data mapping for import of data", "Using JavaScript in Viedoc", "Controlling the format of a date/time variable", "What's new in the latest release", "Planned for next release".	Technical writer	2018-01- 25
1.43	Updated lessons "Introduction to Viedoc Clinic", "Overview of Viedoc Admin", "Data export", "Using JavaScript in Viedoc", "What's new in the latest release", "Planned for next release".	Technical writer	2018-03- 15
1.44	Added lessons "Manage your Viedoc account" and "Deleting a study", and updated lessons "User management", "What's new in the latest release", "Planned for next release".	Technical writer	2018-05- 27
1.45	Added video lesson "Randomizationt", and updated lessons "What's new in	Technical writer	2018-10- 04